
STATE AGENCIES

Department of Environmental Quality
1111 East Main Street , Suite 1400
Richmond, VA 23219
https”//www.deq.virginia.gov/get-involved/newsroom/current-issues/green-ridge-landfill

Norfolk District, U S Army Corps of Engineers
(ATTN: CENO-WR-R)
9100 Arboretum Parkway,
Suite 235
Richmond, VA 23235
Steven.a.vanderploeg@usace.army.mil

DEQ
Piedmont Regional Office
4949-A Cox Road
Glen Allen, Virginia 23060
804-527-5020

CUMBERLAND COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS POWHATAN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Brian Stanley bstanley@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov
Ron Tavernier
rtavernier@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov
Eurika Tyree
etyree@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov
Gene Brooks
gbrooks@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov
R. Saunders
rsaunders@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov

David Williams dwilliams@powhatanva.gov
Tom Berry
tberry@powhatanva.gov
Michael Byerly
mbyerly@powhatanva.gov
Bill Cox
bcox@powhatanva.gov
Karin Carmack
kcarmack@powhatanva.gov

DEQ PERSONNEL

Mr. ShawnWeimer (shawn.weimer@deq.virginia.gov) Mr.
Kyle Winter (kyle.winter@deq.virginia.gov)

Cumberland County Board of Supervisors

Bryan Hamlet, District 1 – bhamlet@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov

John Newman, District 2 – jnewman@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov

Eurika Tyree, District 3 – etyree@cumberland.virginia.gov

Paul Stimpson, District 4 – pstimpson@cumberlandcounty.virginia.gov

Robert Saunders, Jr, District 5 – rsaunders@cumberlandcounty.virgin.gov

State Senator State Delegate

Senator John J McGuire Delegate Thomas A Garrett, Jr
General Assembly Building, Room 620 General Assembly Building, Room 720
201 North 9th Street 201 North 9th Street
Richmond, VA 23219 Richmond, VA 23219
(804) 698-7510 (804) 698-1056
Senatormcguire@senate.virginia.gov DelTGarrett@house.virginia.gov
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Federal Elected Officials

Senators

Senator Tim Kaine Senator Mark Warner

231 Russell Senate Office Building 703 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510
Phone: 202-224-2023 Phone: (202) 224-4024
Fax: (202) 228-6363

Representative

Congressman Bob Good
461 Cannon HOB
Washington, DC 20515
Phone: (202) 225-4711
Fax: (202) 225-5681


